BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTHEAST DRAINAGE CHANNEL PHASE 2 TO SERVE ARTAVIA DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT) CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 02, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ MAY 02, 2025 1968-16010 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL PLUS BASE BID
1) KEAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$333,850.00	\$1,102,810.00
2) RALLY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$392,976.80	\$1,313,592.80
3) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$526,150.00	\$1,233,166.00
4) CE BARKER LTD.	\$747,810.00	\$2,081,955.60

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55

PRESLEY A. LUNDQUIS amo 5/5/2025

I, Presley Lundquist, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTHEAST DRAINAGE CHANNEL PHASE 2 TO SERVE ARTAVIA DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT) CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 02, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ MAY 02, 2025 1968-16010 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		М/ Ц/ L. I М/	CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MAY 02, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ MAY 02, 2025 1968-16010 (9.2)							
			1) KEAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) RALLY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		4) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS 1. EXCAVATION OF MATERIAL, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE- APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	42720	\$1.00	\$42,720.00	\$2.45	\$104,664.00	\$3.45	\$147,384.00	\$7.00	\$299,040.00
2. BACKSLOPE SWALE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2104	\$5.00	\$10,520.00	\$2.20	\$4,628.80	\$3.00	\$6,312.00	\$10.00	\$21,040.00
3. BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR AND OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES 24" CGMP, INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, AND SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,995.00	\$51,980.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00
4. 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	640	\$103.00	\$65,920.00	\$88.00	\$56,320.00	\$142.25	\$91,040.00	\$95.00	\$60,800.00
5. LOW WATER CROSSING, INCLUDES PIPE, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, AND MAINTENANCE OF CROSSING THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6. AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS AND CHANNEL (WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY LIA SURVEYING, INC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
 EARTHGUARD FIBER MATRIX BALE MIX AT 3000 LB PER ACRE RATE, INCLUDES WATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	AC	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,250.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
8. HAUL EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED DISPOSAL SITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (1.5 - 2 MILES), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	42720	\$2.00	\$85,440.00	\$2.45	\$104,664.00	\$3.45	\$147,384.00	\$4.00	\$170,880.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS				\$290,300.00	_	\$363,276.80	_	\$462,300.00	_	\$685,560.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 1. PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2. STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3. REMOVAL OF LOW WATER CROSSING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE ROCK FILTER DAM, TYPE 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5. PIPELINE COORDINATION WITH EXPLORER REPRESENTATIVE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6. REGRADE EXISTING BACKSLOPE SWALES, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE- APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
7. DUST CONTROL, INCLUDES PROCUREMENT OF WATER, (AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
										FRN

BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE NORTHEAST DRAINAGE CHANNEL PHASE 2 TO SERVE ARTAVIA DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 157 (MASTER DISTRICT) CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS BID OPENING DATE: MAY 02, 2025 RIS COMERCIA BID OPENING LOCATION: LIA ENGINEERING, INC. TABULATION BY: L. MARTINEZ TABULATION DATE: MAY 02, 2025 LJA JOB NO. 1968-16010 (9.2)

			1) KEAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2) RALLY COL		ALLY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION		CTION COMPANY, LLC	C 4) CE BARKER LTD.		
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING AND BACK DRAGGING, AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$43,550.00	-	\$29,700.00		\$63,850.00	_	\$62,250.00
ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL 1. HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	42720	\$20.00	\$854,400.00	\$24.00	\$1,025 ,280 .00	\$20.00	\$854,400.00	\$35.23	\$1,505,025.60
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL				\$854,400.00		\$1,025,280.00	-	\$854,400.00	_	\$1,505,025.60
BID SUMMARY										
BASE BID DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS				\$290,300.00		\$363,276.80		\$462,300.00		\$685,560.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$43,550.00		\$29,700.00		\$63,850.00		\$62,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$333,850.00		\$392,976.80		\$526,150.00		\$747,810.00
ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL										
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$333,850.00		\$392,976.80		\$526,150.00		\$747,810.00
DEDUCT DRAINAGE CHANNEL ITEMS ITEM NO. 8				-\$85,440.00		-\$104,664.00		-\$147,384.00		-\$170,880.00
ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL				\$854,400.00		\$1,025,280.00		\$854,400.00		\$1,505,025.60
TOTAL ALTERNATE FOR OFFSITE HAUL PLUS BASE BID				\$1,102,810.00		\$1,313,592.80		\$1,233,166.00		\$2,081,955.60